1 Total Plant in Service 90,630,951.01$   -$   90,630,951.01$   Schedule 2

2 Retirements (1,358,891.32)   (339,684.50)   (1,698,575.82)   Schedule 2A

3 Total Plant in Service Less Retirements 89,272,059.69$   (339,684.50)$   88,932,375.19$

4 2018 Effective Rate 1.3344%

5 Tax on Property Through 12/31/2018 - Expensed in 2019 1,191,246.36$

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

CASE NO. 19-1945-GA-RDR
 Property Tax Expense

Attachment A
Schedule 9

Line
No.

1 Capital Structure
2   Debt 48.66%
3   Equity 51.34%
4 Cost of Capital
5   Debt 6.50%
6   Equity 10.38%

7 Return on Rate Base 8.49%

8 Return on Rate Base using Pre-Tax Equity 9.91%
(a)

(a) The Pre-Tax Rate of Return on Rate Base was adjusted to reflect the federal income tax rate of 21%
   in accordance with the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act.

CASE NO. 19-1945-GA-RDR

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

Approved Rate of Return on Rate Base

Attachment A
Schedule 10

Line
No. Customer Class CCS SBS Total Bills

1 GSS / ECTS 14,523,453   1,347   14,524,800
2 LVGSS / LVECTS 48,378   2,139   50,517
3 GTS / TSS 12,730   7,585   20,315
4 Total 14,584,561   11,071   14,595,632

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

Actual Bills Issued
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019

CASE NO. 19-1945-GA-RDR

Attachment A
Schedule 11

Variance Reduction of
Line 2007 2019 2019 Projected vs. AMR Revenue
No. Baseline Actuals 2007 Baseline Requirement

1 Meter Reading 8,684,136.64$   1,895,722.68$   (6,788,413.96)$   (6,788,413.96)$
2 Call Center - Restated 19,031,482.22   20,287,981.92   1,256,499.70   -

3 Total 27,715,618.86$   22,183,704.60$   (5,531,914.26)$   (6,788,413.96)$

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY d/b/a DOMINION ENERGY OHIO
AUTOMATED METER READING COST RECOVERY CHARGE

CASE NO. 19-1945-GA-RDR
Meter Reading and Call Center O&M Expense

ATTACHMENT B

THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. AMR 1
Superseding Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. AMR 1

Issued:   Effective:  With bills rendered on or after
Filed under authority of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio in Case No. 19-1945-GA-RDR

James E. Eck, Vice President and General Manager

AMR Cost Recovery Charge

A monthly charge of $0.02 shall be added to the otherwise applicable monthly service charge for